

**SHB 1379** - H AMD 15

By Representative Walsh

WITHDRAWN 03/08/2019

1 On page 2, beginning on line 25, after "(b)" strike all material  
2 through "the" on line 26 and insert "Except as provided in (c) of this  
3 subsection, the sponsor's advertisement must list the top five  
4 individuals or entities identified under (a) of this subsection.

5 (c) If the sponsor received more than one-half of its  
6 contributions during the twelve-month period preceding the date on  
7 which the advertisement is initially to be published or otherwise  
8 presented to the public from one political committee:

9 (i) The"

10

11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 32, strike "(c)" and insert  
12 "(ii)"

13

14 One page 2, line 35, after "(a) and" strike "(b)" and insert "(c)  
15 (i)"

EFFECT: Provides that the modified method for determining the top five contributors applies only if the sponsor received more than one-half of its contributions in the previous year from one political committee.

--- END ---